One hundred fifty (150') feet. 

Front Yard: Thirty-five (35') feet (See Supplemental Regulations – Section 

1615 and Section 1616) 

Side Yard: Fifteen (15') feet   

Rear Yard: Thirty-five (35') feet 

503.03 Minimum floor area requirement for all dwellings: 

One thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet  

503.04 Minimum width and depth for all dwellings: 

Twenty-two (22') feet 

EXHIBIT "A" 
(Deletions in strike out, additions in bold italics)  

SECTION 6 

R-1   SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT 

600 PURPOSE 

The purpose of the Single Family Residential (R-1) District is to provide areas for single

[...]

(consistent with the Institute of Transportation Engineers (ITE) General 
Manual) shall submit a Traffic Impact Study. 

1002.03 Coverage & Setback Requirements 
  All lots shall meet the following requirements: 

Lot Area: One (1) acre 

Lot Width: One hundred twenty-five (125') feet 

Lot Coverage: Seventy-five (75%) Seventy (70%) percent 

Side Yard: Twenty (20') Ten (10’) feet (See Supplemental 
Regulations–Section 1614) 

Rear Yard: Thirty-five (35') feet (See Supplemental Regulations – 
Section 1614) 

Front Yard: Fifty (50') feet (See Supplemental Regulations – Section

[...]

(consistent with the Institute of Transportation Engineers (ITE) General 
Manual) shall submit a Traffic Impact Study. 

1203.03 Coverage & Setback Requirements 
All lots shall meet the following requirements: 

Lot Area: One (1) acre 

Lot Width: One hundred seventy-five (175') feet 

Lot Coverage: Seventy-five (75%) Percent 

Front Yard: Fifty (50') feet (See Supplemental Regulations – Section 
1615 and Section 1616) 

Side Yard: Thirty-five (35') Twenty (20’) feet (See Supplemental 
Regulations – Section 1614) 

Rear Yard:

[...]

One hundred fifty (150') feet. 

Front Yard: Thirty-five (35') feet (See Supplemental Regulations – Section 

1615 and Section 1616) 

Side Yard: Fifteen (15') feet   

Rear Yard: Thirty-five (35') feet 

503.05 Minimum floor area requirement for all dwellings: 

One thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet  

503.04 Minimum width and depth for all dwellings: 

Twenty-two (22') feet 

SECTION 6 

R-1   SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT 

604 PURPOSE 

The purpose of the Single Family Residential (R-1) District is to provide areas for single

[...]

(consistent with the Institute of Transportation Engineers (ITE) General 
Manual) shall submit a Traffic Impact Study. 

1002.03 Coverage & Setback Requirements 
  All lots shall meet the following requirements: 

Lot Area: One (1) acre 

Lot Width: One hundred twenty-five (125') feet 

Lot Coverage: Seventy-five (75%) Seventy (70%) percent 

Side Yard: Twenty (20') Ten (10’) feet (See Supplemental 
Regulations–Section 1614) 

Rear Yard: Thirty-five (35') feet (See Supplemental Regulations – 
Section 1614) 

Front Yard: Fifty (50') feet (See Supplemental Regulations – Section

[...]

(consistent with the Institute of Transportation Engineers (ITE) General 
Manual) shall submit a Traffic Impact Study. 

1203.03 Coverage & Setback Requirements 
All lots shall meet the following requirements: 

Lot Area: One (1) acre 

Lot Width: One hundred seventy-five (175') feet 

Lot Coverage: Seventy-five (75%) Percent 

Front Yard: Fifty (50') feet (See Supplemental Regulations – Section 
1615 and Section 1616) 

Side Yard: Thirty-five (35') Twenty (20’) feet (See Supplemental 
Regulations – Section 1614) 

Rear Yard: